
SUB- REPORT 12

PERIOD:JUN-2025 VIS-A-VIS  JUN-2024 AND  APR-JUN-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-JUN-2024

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16

% OF
 LAST
YEAR
(9/10)

% OF
PRO-
GRAM
(4/3)

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTHACTUAL PROGRAM ACTUAL

% OF
LAST
YEAR
(4/5)

% OF
PROGRAM

(9/8)
PROGRAM

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL

JUN-2025 JUN-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - JUN-2025APRIL 2025 - JUN-2025

CENTRAL SECTOR

NEEPCO.

135.00 105.20 136.59 77.0273.0948.95 44.17940.00 247.00 42.5981.00 35.78AGARTALA GT

291.00 320.66 416.24 77.0477.01132.05 62.771740.00 486.00 65.98162.00 101.69
KATHALGURI
CCPP

101.00 116.93 134.28 87.0878.0942.85 61.96600.00 163.00 71.7454.00 33.46
MONARCHAK
CCPP

TOTAL  NEEPCO. 527.00 3280.00 297.00 170.93 223.85 57.55 76.36 896.00 542.79 687.11 60.58 79.00
NTPC Ltd.

419.33 122.31 287.55 42.5443.11106.78 112.27480.00 117.00 104.5441.00 46.03ANTA CCPP

663.36 168.68 368.25 45.8151.36127.23 85.99930.00 233.00 72.3976.00 65.35AURAIYA CCPP

829.78 200.38 441.01 45.4445.45153.24 72.551140.00 289.00 69.3496.00 69.65DADRI CCPP

431.59 93.19 215.37 43.2742.58110.63 247.95225.00 58.00 160.6719.00 47.11FARIDABAD CCPP

657.39 193.82 412.67 46.9761.53124.96 96.11925.00 241.00 80.4280.00 76.89GANDHAR CCPP

656.20 193.68 362.84 53.3862.04110.02 91.01900.00 219.00 88.4475.00 68.26KAWAS CCPP

359.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.)
TOTAL  NTPC
Ltd. 4017.23 4600.00 387.00 373.29 732.86 96.46 50.94 1157.00 972.06 2087.69 84.02 46.56

ONGC

726.60 1022.47 941.26 108.63109.27304.54 132.584100.00 1008.00 101.44251.00 332.77TRIPURA CCPP

TOTAL  ONGC 726.60 4100.00 251.00 332.77 304.54 132.58 109.27 1008.00 1022.47 941.26 101.44 108.63
RGPPL
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Type of Fuel/
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2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - JUN-2025APRIL 2025 - JUN-2025

1967.08 340.31 725.04 46.9442.33207.78 52.671945.00 508.00 66.99167.00 87.96RATNAGIRI CCPP

TOTAL  RGPPL 1967.08 1945.00 167.00 87.96 207.78 52.67 42.33 508.00 340.31 725.04 66.99 46.94
Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR 7237.91 13925.00 1102.00 964.95 1469.03 87.56 65.69 3569.00 2877.63 4441.10 80.63 64.80

Remarks:-

rep_version :-

null

null
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